Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



i-CABLE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1097)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of i-CABLE Communications Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 15 August 2022, the share registrar and transfer office of the Company, Tricor Tengis Limited (the "**Share Registrar**"), will change its address from Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong to:

17/F, Far East Finance Centre 16 Harcourt Road Hong Kong

All telephone and facsimile numbers of the Share Registrar will remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board **i-CABLE Communications Limited Kwok Chi Kin** *Company Secretary*

Hong Kong, 29 July 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises eleven Directors, namely Dr. Cheng Kar-Shun, Henry (Chairman) and Tan Sri Dato' David Chiu (Vice-chairman) as nonexecutive Directors; Mr. Tsang On Yip, Patrick (Vice-chairman) and Mr. Lie Ken Jie Remy Anthony Ket Heng as executive Directors; Mr. Andrew Wah Wai Chiu, Mr. Hoong Cheong Thard and Ms. Ng Yuk Mui Jessica as non-executive Directors; and Mr. Lam Kin Fung Jeffrey, Dr. Hu Shao Ming Herman, Mr. Luk Koon Hoo, Roger and Mr. Tang Sing Ming Sherman as independent non-executive Directors.